

Patagonia Gold PLC: Holding(s) in Company

Released: 06.08.2007

Patagonia Gold PLC 06 August 2007

Patagonia Gold Plc ('Patagonia Gold' or the 'Company')

Holding(s) in Company

In conformity with the Transparency Directive, Patagonia Gold was informed on 2 August 2007 that following completion of the recent placing by the Company which was announced on 19 July 2007, BlackRock Inc, Inc. on behalf of Royal Bank of Scotland Plc as Trustee of the Merrill Lynch Gold & General Fund holds 19,800,000 ordinary shares of 1p each in the Company, representing 5.53 per cent. of the Company's issued ordinary share capital.

 $\qquad \qquad \text{This information is provided by RNS} \\ \text{The company news service from the London Stock Exchange}$